

**Mohinder Kumar Chopra Vs. Sh. Vikram Misri & Anr.**

**COPC No.848 of 2025**

11.08.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Central Govt. Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Notice. Mr. Virbahadur Verma, learned Central Government Counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable for 10.09.2025, on taking steps within three days.

Compliance affidavit/reply by the appearing respondent be filed in the meanwhile.

List on **10.09.2025**.

August 11, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge