

**Mohinder Kumar Chopra Vs. Sh. Vikram Misri & Anr.**

**COPC No.848 of 2025**

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Central Govt. Counsel, for  
respondent No.1.

Final opportunity of one week, as prayed for, is  
granted to respondent No.1 to file compliance affidavit. List  
thereafter.

September 10, 2025  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge