

Mohinder Kumar Chopra Vs. Vikram Misri & Anr.

**COPC No.848/2025**

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Rajat Thakur, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, CGC, for respondent No.1.

Compliance affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner pleads no instructions.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

16<sup>th</sup> October, 2025 (Rohit)