

Mohinder Kumar Chopra Vs. vikram Misri and Anr.

COPC No.848 of 2025

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, CGC for respondent No.1.

Steps for service of respondent No.2 have not been taken.

Let steps be now taken within one week, whereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable within three weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 27, 2025
(*R.Atal*)