

Mohinder Kumar Chopra Vs. Vikram Misri and Anr.

COPC No.848 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Virbahadur Verma, CGC for respondent No.1.

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, reply/compliance affidavit be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 25, 2026
(R.Atal)